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City of Memphis Claims Reporting Quick Reference Guide
Claims Reporting
All claims will be reported through web based reporting or Telephone.
Claim Capture Address: http://intake.sedgwick.com
 ***Please note a user name and password is required to access online reporting

Call Center phone Number: 877-576-1911

Sedgwick Key Contacts

Tom Rodriguez, Team Lead 	
PO Box 14498					
Lexington, KY 40512-4498				
Phone: 901-356-3622				
Tom.Rodriguez@sedgwick.com			

Angela Adelman, Examiner (POLICE)					Shelly Sinclair, Examiner (FIRE)
PO Box 14498								PO Box 14446
Lexington, KY 40512-4498							Lexington, KY 40512-4446
Phone: 901-356-1043							Phone: 901-356-9437
Angela.Adelman@sedgwick.com						Shelly.Sinclair@sedgwick.com

Mary Freeman, Examiner	(Public Works/Solid Waste)		Daisy Ochoa, Examiner (Other) 
PO Box 14498								PO Box 14446
Lexington, KY 40512-4498							Lexington, KY 40512-4446	
Phone: 901-356-7132							Phone: 901-356-	
Mary.Freeman@sedgwick.com						Daisy.Ochoa@sedgwick.com

Barbara Stanley,  Medical Only Examiner (COVID)
PO Box 
Lexington, KY 40512
Phone:
Barbara.Stanley@sedgwick.com
							
Overall Program Contact				
Teresa Carden, Director, Client Services			
1111 Northshore Drive, Suite S300			
Knoxville, TN 37919					
Phone: 865-441-1820
Teresa.carden@sedgwick.com			

Prescription Fills:
	
[image: ]Injured Employee:
1. If you need a prescription filled for a Work related injury or illness, go to a Tmesys network Pharmacy.
2. Give the pharmacist a first fill letter. 
3. The pharmacist will fill your prescription at no cost. 






[image: ]Find a Network:
Us one of these easy methods to find a network pharmacy:
1. Visit one of the following pharmacy chains:
Walgreens	Walmart
Publix		Rite Aid
CVS		Kroger
2. Use or pharmacy locator online: www.pmsionline.com/pharmacy-center
3. Call Us: 866-599-5426
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Submit Medical Invoices to:

Sedgwick                                          

PO Box 14446                                  

Lexington, KY 40512-4446

Claim Payment Inquiries:

Phone: 866-495-7844

Fax: 859-825-6893

To Schedule Diagnostics

Phone:800-872-2875

For Durable Med Equip

Phone: 800-860-4819

To Schedule Physical Therapy

Phone: 888-637-4751


